11.1 1.4

601.5 674.4
184.1 212.0

Nine Months Ended
September 30,

2020 2019

832020 Virtual Investor Day   |

Balance Sheet

(In millions; unaudited)

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 108.5 $ 48.9
Investments
Receivables, net
Inventories, net
Other current assets

  Total current assets
Property, plant and equipment, net
Other long-term assets

Total assets $ 819.7 $ 800.5

Liabilities
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 53.1 $ 57.2
Other current liabilities

  Total current liabilities
Long-term debt
Other long-term liabilities
Total equity

Total liabilities and equity $ 819.7 $ 800.5

0.4 0.7
34.8 24.5

623.3 602.5

108.1 115.6
161.2 172.8

103.7 103.8

27.9 36.5
533.2 506.3
182.8 190.4

3.8 1.5
131.5 124.9
261.5 294.5

September 30, 2020 December 31, 2019

842020 Virtual Investor Day   |

Cash Flow Statement

852020 Virtual Investor Day   |

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation Table

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2020 As Reported Restructuring and As Adjusted
(In millions, except per share amounts; unaudited) (GAAP) Unusual Charges (Non-GAAP)
Consolidated
Net Sales 785.6$   -$   785.6$
Gross Profit 184.1   4.4   188.5
Gross Profit Percentage 23.4% 24.0%
Op Income 25.2   15.5   40.7
Income Tax (Benefit) Expense (4.5)   (3.5)   (1.0)
Net Income Attributable to Controlling Interest 31.6   11.0   42.5
EPS 1.38   0.48   1.86

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2019 As Reported Restructuring and As Adjusted
(In millions, except per share amounts; unaudited) (GAAP) Unusual Charges (Non-GAAP)
Consolidated
Net Sales 886.4$   (20.0)$   866.4$
Gross Profit 212.0   (20.0)   192.0
Gross Profit Percentage 23.9% 22.2%
Op Income (Loss) 52.0   (18.6)   33.4
Income Tax Expense (Benefit) 11.4   (4.6)   6.8
Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Controlling Interest 40.7   (14.0)   26.7
EPS 1.79   (0.61)   1.18

862020 Virtual Investor Day   |

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation Table
Year Ended December 31, 2019 As Reported Restructuring and As Adjusted
(In millions, except per share amounts; unaudited) (GAAP) Unusual Charges (Non-GAAP)
Consolidated
Net Sales 1,169.6$   (20.0)$   1,149.6$
Gross Profit 246.5   6.5   253.0
Gross Profit Percentage 21.1% 22.0%
Op Income 23.9   17.9   41.8
Income Tax Expense 2.7   3.4   6.1
Net Income 21.5   14.5   36.0
EPS 0.95   0.64   1.59

Year Ended December 31, 2018 As Reported Restructuring and As Adjusted
(In millions, except per share amounts; unaudited) (GAAP) Unusual Charges (Non-GAAP)
Consolidated
Net Sales 1,171.6$   74.8$   1,246.4$
Gross Profit 135.8   161.2   297.0
Gross Profit Percentage 11.6% 23.8%
Op (Loss) Income (86.4)   174.2   87.8
Income Tax (Benefit) Expense (25.2)   46.5   21.3
Net (Loss) Income (60.4)   127.7   67.3
EPS (2.64)   5.58   2.94

Year Ended December 31, 2017 As Reported Restructuring and As Adjusted
(In millions, except per share amounts; unaudited) (GAAP) Unusual Charges (Non-GAAP)
Consolidated
Net Sales 1,184.7$   (8.0)$   1,176.8$
Gross Profit 243.1   30.6   273.7
Gross Profit Percentage 20.5% 23.3%
Op Income 55.5   30.6   86.1
Income Tax Expense 19.6   10.6   30.3
Net Income 37.8   19.9   57.7
EPS 1.63   0.86   2.49

872020 Virtual Investor Day   |

GAAP to Non-GAAP EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA Reconciliation

(In millions; unaudited) 2020 2019 2019 2018 2017
Net income (loss) attributable to controlling interest 31.6$   40.7$   21.5$   (60.4)$   37.8$
Interest (income) expense (0.4)   0.2   (0.2)   (0.1)   0.5
Depreciation and amortization 19.4   19.7   26.2   27.9   25.8